
Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.9766.52B-WSarah HECKEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

3T
1A
FCSp2

1

4.0 1 2 11 2
0.8 1 1 1 1 2
2.0

1.33
0.50
0.17 0 0 1 0 1

5.33
1.30
2.17

31.55

-1-1-1-2 4.30-2-0.404.72Lz+2T+2Lo5
1011 2.0010.501.5LSp26

7 5.33T+2T 1.00 1 6.300 1 1 1
8 1.8 0.17 0 1.971 0 0 2SlSt1
9 4.62A+2T 0.00 0 4.600 0 0 1

10 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 -2 2.500 0 0 0
31.7 34.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.25
3.75

4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

4.75
4.42
4.42

Choreography 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.751.00 4.50
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.751.40 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.55

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.4157.66NRWShari KOCH 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.67 1 1 0 0 1 5.27
2
3
4

3T+2T
3S
FCSp2

2

5.3 1 0 00 0
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

0.00
-3.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 1

5.30
1.50
2.00

27.75

0111 3.9700.673.32A5
0000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 1.5LSp2 0.00 0 1.501 0 0 0
8 2.3 0.17 0 2.471 0 0 1SlSt2
9 4.52Lz+2T+2T -0.30 -1 4.20-1 -1 -1 -1

10 2.5FCCoSp2 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0
32.2 30.41

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

4.25
3.83
4.00

Choreography 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.001.00 3.83
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.001.40 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.1952.18NRWIsabel DRESCHER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 2.03
2
3
4

3T+1T
LSp1
3S+2T

3

4.4 -1 0 0-1 -1
1.2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
5.8

-0.67
-0.30
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3.73
0.90
5.80

24.99

0000 0.8000.000.81A5
0000 1.70-10.001.72F6

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.33 0 2.831 1 1 0
8 4.6 1.00 1 5.601 1 0 12A+2T
9 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0

10 2.0FCSp2 0.00 -1 2.000 0 0 0
26.5 27.19

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.25

4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00
4.00 3.25 3.00 3.00
3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

4.08
3.17
3.58

Choreography 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.501.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.251.40 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.99

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9050.40NRWAnissa FRANK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.60
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
CCoSp3
2S

4

3.2 0 0 00 0
3.0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 1

3.20
3.00
1.30

23.50

1000 1.5000.001.5LSp25
0-100 1.60-1-0.101.72F6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0
8 3.3 -0.93 -2 2.37-1 -1 -2 -12A
9 3.92T+2T+2T 0.00 0 3.900 0 0 0

10 2.0FCSp2 0.33 1 2.330 1 0 1
27.6 26.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.25

3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.50
3.25
3.42

Choreography 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.751.00 3.33
Interpretation 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.501.40 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.50

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.3149.85SASJeanny Ann KAISER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.23 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.07
2
3
4

3S+2T
2Lz+2T
FCSp2

5

5.8 -1 0 0-1 0
3.2 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.33
0.00
0.17 -1 0 1 1 0

5.47
3.20
2.17

24.04

-3-2-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo5
-2-1-1-1 0.80-2-0.401.2LSp16

7 4.52F+2T+2Lo -0.20 -1 4.30-1 0 0 -1
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0SpSt3
9 1.72F 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0

10 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 1 0
28.3 26.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.25
3.25

3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50
3.25 3.25 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.25 4.00 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.67
3.25
3.33

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.501.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.251.40 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.04

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.0045.85B-WMarielle SCHUSTER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.50
2
3
4

USp1
2Lz+2T
1A

6

1.2 0 1 10 1
3.2 0 0 1 0 0
0.8

0.33
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.53
3.20
0.80

23.85

-1-10-1 1.70-2-0.302.0FSSp25
0000 1.8010.001.8SpSt16

7 1.32T 0.17 0 1.471 0 0 1
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 02F+2T
9 4.32F+2T+2T -0.30 -1 4.00-1 -1 -1 -1

10 3.0CCoSp3 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0
22.1 22.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.50

3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25
3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.50
3.42
3.42

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.751.00 3.33
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.501.40 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.85

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.5245.04B-WJulia PETERS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.40 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 2.80
2
3
4

2S+2T
1A
CCoSp2

7

2.6 0 1 10 1
0.8 0 0 0 0 1
2.5

0.33
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.93
0.80
2.50

24.52

0110 3.4310.333.1SpSt35
0000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

7 2.1CoSp2 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0
8 1.9 0.33 0 2.230 1 1 12Lz
9 0.51F -0.27 -3 0.23-3 -2 -3 -2

10 2.0FCCoSp1 0.00 -1 2.001 0 0 0
20.2 20.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.50
3.50

3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50
2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00
3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.58
3.25
3.50

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.251.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 2.751.40 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.52

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.5043.50BERJosephine BUYNY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp21 2.0 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.80
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
2T
2F

8

3.2 0 0 00 0
1.3 0 0 0 0 0
1.7

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 1

3.20
1.30
1.70

21.00

0000 2.3000.002.3SpSt25
0000 0.80-10.000.81A6

7 2.5CoSp3 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0
8 2.2 0.00 0 2.200 0 -1 02F+1Lo
9 4.72Lz+2T+2Lo -0.50 -2 4.20-2 -1 -2 -1

10 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 -2 2.500 0 0 0
23.2 22.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25
2.25 3.00 2.75 2.75
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.25
2.83
3.00

Choreography 3.25 2.00 3.25 3.00 3.001.00 3.08
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.751.40 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.00

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.4043.41NRWIsabel HEINTGES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3S
FSSp3
2F

9

4.5 -2 -2 -2-2 -2
2.3 -1 0 0 0 0
1.7

-2.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.50
2.30
1.70

19.01

-1-1-1-1 3.90-1-0.704.62A+2T5
-100-1 1.00-1-0.201.2LSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.8 0.00 0 2.800 0 -1 02Lo+2T
9 2.62T+2T 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0

10 2.5FCCoSp2 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0
27.3 24.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.75

3.00 2.75 3.50 2.75
3.25 2.50 2.75 2.50
2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

2.92
2.75
2.67

Choreography 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.501.00 2.83
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.251.40 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.01

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.4043.05BERGiulia SANNA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+2T1 3.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
2
3
4

2Lz+2T+SEQ
2A
LSp1

10

2.6 -2 -2 -2-2 -2
3.3 0 0 1 0 0
1.2

-0.60
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
3.30
1.20

22.65

0-10-1 3.70-1-0.203.92T+2T+2T5
0000 0.5000.000.51Lo6

7 1.92Lz 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2
9 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.301 0 0 0

10 0.0CoSp2* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0
21.2 20.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00
3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75
3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.17
3.17
3.25

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.751.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.001.40 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.65

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.6740.95BERSharon PRINZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.73 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 0.57
2
3
4

2Lz
CCoSp2
2F

11

1.9 -1 0 0-1 0
2.5 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2
1.7

-0.10
-0.40
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.80
2.10
1.70

19.28

0000 3.0000.003.02F+2T5
-1-1-10 1.80-1-0.302.1CoSp26

7 4.12Lo+2T+2T 0.00 0 4.100 0 -1 0
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 1 0SpSt3
9 2.22Lz+1A+SEQ -0.60 -2 1.60-2 -2 -2 -2

10 2.0FSSp2 -0.10 0 1.900 -1 0 -1
23.9 21.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.75

3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00
3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75
2.50 3.00 2.50 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.00
2.75
2.67

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.751.00 2.75
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.501.40 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.28

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.8040.72B-WMarina JEKL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
LSp1
2Lo

12

3.2 -1 0 0-1 0
1.2 0 1 -1 -1 0
1.5

-0.10
-0.10
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3.10
1.10
1.50

18.92

0000 2.3000.002.3SlSt25
-1-1-1-1 1.40-2-0.301.72F6

7 2.0FSSp2 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0
8 2.8 0.00 0 2.800 0 0 02Lo+2T
9 4.32F+2T+2T 0.00 0 4.300 0 0 0

10 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0
22.3 21.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.50
2.00

3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00
2.75 2.75 3.00 2.50
2.00 3.25 3.25 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.00
2.67
2.58

Choreography 2.50 1.50 3.00 3.00 2.751.00 2.75
Interpretation 2.00 2.25 3.00 3.25 2.251.40 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.92

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.2740.36NRWKarolina LAIKER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.20
2
3
4

1A
1Lo
FCSp2

13

0.8 0 0 01 0
0.5 -1 0 0 -1 0
2.0

0.00
-0.03
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.80
0.47
2.00

20.09

0000 2.3000.002.3SpSt25
-1-100 1.400-0.101.5LSp26

7 4.32F+2T+2T 0.00 -1 4.300 0 0 0
8 2.3 -0.30 -2 2.00-1 -1 -1 -12Lz+1T
9 1.32T 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0

10 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0
20.7 20.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00
3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50
3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.25
2.83
2.75

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.751.00 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 2.50 2.50 2.501.40 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.09

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.3739.82BERAline MAI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.20
2
3
4

LSp1
2S
2F+2T

14

1.2 1 1 11 0
1.3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2
3.0

0.50
-0.73
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.70
0.57
3.00

18.45

-1-1-1-1 4.40-2-0.304.72Lz+2T+2Lo5
0000 1.70-10.001.7FCSp16

7 1.72F 0.50 1 2.200 1 1 1
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0SpSt1
9 0.81A 0.00 0 0.800 0 0 0

10 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0
21.4 21.37

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.25

3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75
2.25 2.75 2.50 2.50
2.50 2.75 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

2.92
2.50
2.50

Choreography 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.751.00 2.67
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.501.40 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.45

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.9038.19BERIsabell HUNDT 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.20
2
3
4

2A
2F+2T+1Lo
CCoSp1

15

3.3 -1 -1 -1-1 -1
3.5 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.0

-0.70
-0.60
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

2.60
2.90
2.00

17.79

0000 2.1000.002.11A+2T5
0000 1.80-10.001.8SlSt16

7 1.2LSp1 -0.20 -1 1.000 -1 -1 0
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 02Lz
9 1.72F 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0

10 1.7FCSp1 0.00 -1 1.700 0 0 0
22.4 20.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.25

3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00
2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50
2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

3.00
2.50
2.33

Choreography 2.50 2.00 3.00 2.25 2.751.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.501.40 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.79

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.4033.94B-WDaniela BRUCK 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A+1Lo+2Lo1 2.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.80
2
3
4

2T+2T
FCoSp1
2F

16

2.6 0 0 00 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 1
1.7

0.00
0.00

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0

2.60
1.70
1.60

18.04

-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.92Lz5
0-100 1.10-1-0.101.2LSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 1.5 -0.30 -1 1.20-1 -1 -1 -12Lo
9 1.7CoSp1 -0.30 -1 1.400 -1 -1 -2

10 0.0CoSp1* 0.00 -1 0.000 0 -1 0
1.311 2S 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0

18.2 16.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.50
2.00

3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50
2.50 2.50 3.00 2.25
2.25 2.50 3.00 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

2.92
2.42
2.42

Choreography 1.75 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.501.00 2.50
Interpretation 1.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.251.40 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.04

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutschland-Pokal 2006
JUGEND MÄDCHEN A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.3032.98NRWLaura WENDT 1.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 -0.70 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.90
2
3
4

2T+2T+2T
2S
FCSp1

17

3.9 -1 0 0-1 -1
1.3 0 2 0 0 0
1.7

-0.20
0.00

-0.20 0 -1 0 -1 -1

3.70
1.30
1.50

15.18

0-100 1.70-1-0.101.8SpSt15
0000 3.0000.003.02F+2T6

7 2.5CCoSp2 -0.30 -1 2.200 -1 -1 -1
8 1.3 -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -32S
9 0.61Lz 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0

10 1.2LSp1 -0.10 -1 1.100 0 -1 0
21.9 19.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.75
1.50

3.00 3.00 2.50 2.75
2.25 2.25 2.00 2.50
1.50 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

2.75
2.17
1.83

Choreography 2.00 2.75 2.25 2.00 2.501.00 2.25
Interpretation 1.50 1.75 2.00 1.75 2.001.40 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.18

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.4727.26SASSusann SAUER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2
3
4

1A
FCSp1
2S

18

0.8 -3 -3 -3-2 -3
1.7 -1 0 -1 -1 0
1.3

-0.50
-0.20
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.30
1.50
0.30

17.79

-1-1-1-1 1.60-2-0.301.92Lz5
0000 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

7 0.81A -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0CUSp1
9 0.51F -0.23 -2 0.27-2 -3 -3 -2

10 2.0FCCoSp1 -0.60 -2 1.40-2 -2 -2 -2
13.8 10.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.50
2.75

3.50 2.75 2.75 3.00
2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50
2.75 2.50 2.00 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.40
1.60

2.92
2.42
2.67

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.501.00 2.42
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.251.40 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.79

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 20.03.2006 13:50:17


